

REDINGTON LIMITED (formerly Redington (India) Limited)

Registered office: Block 3, Platina, Redington Tower, Inner Ring Road, Saraswathi Nagar West, 4th Street, Puzhuthivakkam, Chennai - 600 091
 Website: www.redingtongroup.com | Email: investors@redingtongroup.com
 CIN: L52599TN1961PLC028758
 Board No: +91-44-42243353 | Fax No: +91-44-2225379



Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	21,674.31	16,600.74	57,528.19	62,644.01
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	494.25	486.73	1,378.78	1,622.36
3	Profit before tax	494.25	486.73	1,378.78	1,622.36
4	Profit after exceptional item and tax	392.75	397.06	1,111.00	1,314.87
5	Total comprehensive income	435.24	297.45	1,380.37	1,248.97
6	Equity share capital	156.31	156.28	156.31	156.29
7	Reserves and surplus (Other equity except Securities premium account)	6,307.39	5,072.99	6,307.39	5,454.53
8	Securities premium account	174.67	173.71	174.67	174.13
9	Networth	6,638.37	5,402.98	6,638.37	5,784.95
10	Outstanding Debt	3,074.88	646.33	3,074.88	632.79
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt-equity ratio	0.44	0.11	0.44	0.10
13	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized for quarters)				
	1. Basic (in ₹)	4.86	4.97	13.85	16.40
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	4.86	4.96	13.85	16.39
14	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	4.75	18.79	6.95	13.41
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	6.59	21.41	8.67	15.04

Notes
 1. Summarized Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,438.22	7,088.75	25,629.78	27,018.94
2	Profit before tax	190.12	185.92	1,104.21	1,104.40
3	Profit after tax	141.38	137.45	946.97	935.07

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half-Yearly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) and are available in the Company's website www.redingtongroup.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on January 31, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of Redington Limited at their meeting held on February 1, 2023.
- A Limited Review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company has been carried out by the statutory auditors. A similar review of the financial results of the Subsidiaries / Associate has been conducted by the respective statutory auditors, as applicable.

For Redington Limited
 S V Krishnan
 Whole-time Director and
 Global Chief Financial Officer

Place : Chennai

Date : February 1, 2023

PROLIFIC RESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED
 (Previously known as Prolific Claims Management Private Limited)

CIN: U74999RJ2019PTC064522

Regd. Off.: Second Floor, Shop No. 35, Sector-6, Near Hotel Deep, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017

Corres. Add.: Hincan House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083

Tel.: +91 22 2575 1000 Fax: +91 22 2577 7568 Email: secretarial@hccindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	8562.00	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(584.08)	(2.98)	(3.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(584.08)	(2.98)	(3.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(584.08)	(2.98)	(3.39)
Total Comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(584.08)	(2.98)	(3.39)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	5.00	0.01	0.01
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	1,698.65	(3.00)	(3.41)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net worth	1,703.65	(2.99)	(3.40)
Paid up Debt Capital	2,85,440.00	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	167.55	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations)			
Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(1,168.16)	(2,975.62)	(3,387.46)
Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(1,168.16)	(2,975.62)	(3,387.46)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for discontinued operations)	-	-	-
Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	-	-	-
Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.93	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.93	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the website of the Company at www.prolificresolution.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Prolific Resolution Private Limited
 Sd/-
Rahul Rao
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 31, 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



Regd Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362 266 | (T) +91 22 43567100 | (Toll free) 1800 270 7000 |
 CIN : U65990GJ1991PLC064603 | abfl.adityabirlacapital.com

AN EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31 Dec, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Dec, 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,210.03	1,487.65	5,784.86
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	539.74	384.56	1,487.12
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	539.74	384.56	1,487.12
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	406.95	286.70	1,108.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/year (after tax)]	407.07	296.52	1,131.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	662.10	662.10	662.10
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	10,302.37	9,001.49	9,198.32
8	Securities Premium Account	3,637.38	3,637.38	3,637.38
9	Net worth	10,964.47	9,663.59	9,860.42
10	Paid up Debt capital/outstanding Debt	63,789.57	41,122.18	45,985.75
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.82	4.26	4.66
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)			
	Basic earnings per share (in ₹)	6.15	4.33	16.74
	Diluted earnings per share (in ₹)	6.15	4.33	16.74
	(Not annualised except for year ended 31 March, 2022)			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	10.00	10.00	10.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings, held on 31 January, 2023.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results prepared and filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. abfl.adityabirlacapital.com
- For the other items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. abfl.adityabirlacapital.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aditya Birla Finance Limited

Rakesh Singh
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN - 07006067)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 31 January, 2023



STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD
 Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.
 Toll Free No. : 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in
 CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended				
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,09,668	2,70,454	8,75,324	7,77,432	11,46,347
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	28,173	(76,825)	69,036	(1,28,088)	(1,39,664)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	28,173	(76,825)	69,036	(1,28,088)	(1,39,664)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	21,047	(57,837)	51,682	(95,863)	(1,04,067)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Capital	58,168	57,552	58,168	57,552	57,552
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	5,98,011	5,69,326	5,98,011	5,69,326	5,70,306
9	Net Worth	5,32,840	4,58,562	5,32,840	4,58,562	4,51,338
10	Paid Up Debt Capital	47,000	72,000	47,000	72,000	72,000
11	Debenture Redemption Reserves (Note 3)	-	1,500	-	1,500	1,500
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in ₹)	3.63	(10.34)	8.95	(17.36)	(18.65)
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	3.54	(10.34)	8.70	(17.36)	(18.65)
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.09	0.16	0.09	0.16	0.16
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	27.09	(45.99)	17.09	(42.85)	(29.59)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	27.09	(45.99)	17.09	(42.85)	(29.59)
16	Total debt to total assets (No. of times)	0.07	0.10	0.07	0.10	0.10

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- During the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2022, the Company pursuant to the approval received from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) has exercised Call Option and redeemed the Subordinated debenture in full on September 06, 2022 and October 29, 2022 amounting to Rs. 20,000 Lakhs and Rs. 5,000 Lakhs respectively including interest thereon. The corresponding debenture redemption reserve amounting to Rs. 1,500 Lakhs has been reversed and credited to profit and loss account.
- The above results for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 31, 2023 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 129/16.03.2006

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
V. Jagannathan
 Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 01196055

Place: Chennai - 600 034
 Date: January 31, 2023

SHAI/2022-23/PRINT(FR FOR QTR AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022)/001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.